You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The soomer you contact

one, the greater chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice
below to find out how to obtain an attorney) .

MAY STILL

RIFF'S SA =S NOT TAKE D

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the

highest bidder. You may find ocut the bid price by calling the Sheriff of
Columbia County at (717} 389-5622.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will ge through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find ocut if this has happened, you may call
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717) 3B%-5622.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed
by the sheriff within thirty (30) days of the Sale date. This schedule
will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exemptions (reascns why the proposed

distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
after.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YUY SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YQUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT

WHERE ¥YOU CAN GET HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services, Inc. Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
168 E. 5th Street Pennsylvania Bar Association
Bloomsbhurg, Pennsylvania 17815 P.0O. Box 186

(717) 784-8760 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108

(800) 692-7375



NOTICE PURSUANT TQO R.C.P. 312% OF
THE SUPREME COURT OF DENNSYLVANIA

TC THE FOLLOWING DEFENDANT (S} AND OWNER:
Charles R. Shotwell, Jr.

469 E. Eighth Street
Bloocmsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

This Notice is given to you as owner{s) and defendant (8} in an exeacution
proceeding brought before the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania by PNC
Bank, National Association, successor by merger &to PNC Bank, Northeast P&,
formerly Northeastern Bank of Pennsylvania, relative tc the following judamenc

and execution: No. 96-CV-1184, J.D. and No. -351 . E.D.

The property together with its location and improvements are described on
Exhibit "A" attached to this Notice; and said premises will be offered for sals

by the Sheriff of Columbia County according to the information set forth in this

Notice.

The sale will be held on \JJ-‘.QA-[ 3 , 1897 at 1030 s m. in =he
[

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County, Courthouse, 35 West Main Streer,

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by ths
Sheriff within thirty (30) days of sale and distribution will be made 1in
accordance with the Schedule unless excepticns are filed theretoc within ten (10}

days from the date of filing.

Dated: "//30’ , 1997 By //Mm

Charles R. Lyons, EsgL
Attorney for Plainti




EXHIBIT "A"

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 32 of 1997, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on _ \Judy 3
at 0:30 A.M. in the forenoon of the said day, all the rignt,

title, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property more
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the

Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Stree:
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, his
wife; thence in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches (40'7") to a point in
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casev,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly direction,
one hundred nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of saicd
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7") to
a point in line of land now or formerly cf the said Leonard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundre@
nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the eastern side of

Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as 637
Catherine Street.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling more commonly knqwn
and identified as 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvaniz.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Heath and
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and Linda J.
Bird, now Linda B. Shotwell, by Deed dated February 10, 1983 ard
recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds in and for Columc:z
County, Pennsylvania at Record Book 314 at Page 839.

Tax Parcel Nec: 05E,02-249-00, 000

]

NOTICE is hereby given to all claimants and parties i
interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of
schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule o
distribution aot later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in h:is
office, where the same will be available for inspection and =hact

distributicn will be made in accordance with “he schedule, unlass
excaptions are filed within ten (10} days thereafter.

-

»

qoth



+ SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUILT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN EBEANK OF PENNSYLVANIR, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, husband
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered to No. 96-CV-1184. Sheriff
to  collect  $5258,306.04 plus additional  costs. Writ
Issued 1997,

r

Charles R. Lyons, Esg.
Attorney for Plaintiff



CCpy

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSCCIATION, - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
successor by merger to  BNC  BANK, :
NORTHEAST PA, formerly Northeastern Bank : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
of Pennsylvania, :
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs. :
CHARIES RE. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD : ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHCTWELI., his wife,
Defendants No. 96-CV-1184

[T T

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
312 EAST 8TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your property at 637 Catherine Street, Blooméburg, Columbia County,

Pernnsylvania 17815 1is scheduled to be =scld at Sheriff's Sale on

\JLlihxcg , at [)!3Q a.m. in the Office of the Sheriff of Columbia
County, Cé&rthouse, 35 West Main Street, RBloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to
enforce the court judgment of $§254,353.22 with additional interest, attorney's
commission and costs to be added, obtained by PNC Bank, National Associatiomn,
successor by merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern Bank of

Pennsyivania, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABIE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate sction:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to PNC Bank, National assaciation,
{the amount of Jjudgment plus costs) (the back payments, late charges,

costs and reasonakle attorney's fees due) .
To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

Frank DeStefano
Assistant Vice President
PNC zank, National Association
{717) 961-£245



You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petiticn asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the greater chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See motice
below to find out how to obtain an attorney) .

YOU MAY STILIL, BE ABLE TO_SAVE YQUR PROPERTY AND YQU 9AVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE

SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1.

3%

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the

highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of
Columbia County at (717) 389-5622.

Yog may be able Lo petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, vou may call
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717) 389-5622.

If the awmount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you wili
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a shara of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be £iled
by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of the Sale date. This schedule
will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exemptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days
after.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT

WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP.

Suscquehanna Legal Services, Inc. Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
168 E. 5th Street Pennsylvania Bar Association
Blocomsburyg, Pennsylvania 17815 P.O. Box 186

(717) 784-8760 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108

{800} 682-7375



NOTICE PURSUANT TO R.C.P. 3129 OF
E _SUPR T

TO THE FOLLOWING DEFENDANT(S) AND OWNER:
Charles PR. Shotwell, Jr.

312 East 8th Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

This Notice is given to you as owner(s} and defendant{s) in an execution
proceeding brought before the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania by PNC
Bank, National Asscciation, successor by merger to PENC Bank, Northeast PA,
formerly Northeastern Bank of Pennsylvania, relative tg the following judgment

and execution: No. %6-CV-1184, J.D. and No. :321 . E.D.

The property together with its location and improvements are described on
Exribit "A" attached to this Notice; and said premises will be offered for sale

by the Sheriff of Columbia County according to the information set feorth in this

Notice.

The sale will be held on \!u IU} 3 , 1997 at I0°3Q a.m. in the
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia Couéiy, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bleoomsburg, Pennsylvania. A Schedule of Digtribution will be filed by the
Sheriff within thirty (30) days of sale and distribution will be made in
accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10}

days from the date of £iling.

/. )
Dated: Lﬁf{ 3() , 1897 By ﬁé@?/xw

Charles R. Lyons, Ejqg.
Attorney for Plaintif




EXHIBIT "A"

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 32 of 1997, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on
at 030  A.M. in the forenocon of the said day, all "the right,

title, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property mcre
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the

Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, his
wife; thence in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches (40'7") to a point in
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casev,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly direction,
one hundred nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of said
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7"} to
a point in line of land now or formerly of the said Lecnard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundred
nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the eastern side of

Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as 637
Catherine Street.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling more commonly xnown
and identified as 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Heath and
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and Linda J.
Bird, now Linda B. Shotwell, by Deed dated February 10, 1983 and
recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbciaz
County, Pennsylvanlia at Record Book 314 at Page 839.

Tax Parcel No: 05E,02-249-00,000

NOTICE is hereby given to all claimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a
schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and that
distributicn will be made in accordance with the schedule, uniess
exceptions are filed within ten (10} days thereafter.



SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TC PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, husband
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered to No. 96-CV-1184. Sheriif

to  collect  $259,306.04 plus additional  costs. Writ
Issued 1997.

r

_-Charles R. Lyons, Esg.
Attorney for Plaintiff



COPV

PNC BANE, NATIONAL ASBOCTATION, - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
sucgegscr by merger Lo ENC  BRNK, -
NORTHEAST PA, formerly Northeastern Bank : QOF COLUMBIA COUNTY
of Pennsylvania, :
BPlaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vS.
CHARIES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD : ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHOTWELL, his wife, :
Defendants : _ No. 96-CV-11B4

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.
637 Catherine Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Your property at 637 Catherine 8treet, Bloomsbﬁrg, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania 17815 1s scheduled to be gold at Sheriff's Sale on

iJLl\y 35 , ag 30 a.m. in the Office of the Sheriff of Columbia
County, Cecurthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135, to
enforce the court judgment of $254,353.22 with additicnal interest, attorney’s
commission and costs to be added, obtained by PNC Bank, National Association,
successor by merger to PENC Bank, Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern Bank cof

Pennsylvania, against you.

Ni CE QF O ! 2

YOU MAY BF ARIE _TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate ggtion:

1. The gsale will ke cancelled if you pay te PNC Bank, National Associaticn,
(the amount of judgment plus costs) (the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due}.

To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

Frank DeStefanc
Assistant Vice President
PNC Bank, National Association
{717} 961-6245



5 h - b o Bt
SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

You may be able te stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may alsc ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact

one, the greater chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice
below to find out how to obtain an attorney) .

1.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of
Columbia County at (717) 3B89-5622.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the £full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
the Sheriff of Columbia County at {717) 3B89-5622,

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the cowner of the property as if the sale never happened.

¥You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of the Sale date. This schedule
will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exemptions {reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are. filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days
after.

You may alsoc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT

WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP.

Suscquehanna Legal Services, Inc, Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
168 E. 5th Street Pennsylvania Bar Association
Blcomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 P.0. Box 186

{717) 7B4-B760 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108

{BOO) 692-7375



NOTICE PURSUANT TO R.C.P. 3129 OF
EM SF_P I

TC THE FQLLOWING DEFENDANT (S AND OWNER:
Charles R, Shotwell, Jr.

637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

This Notice is given to you as owner(s) and defendant{s) in an execution
proceeding brought before the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pemnsylvania by PNC
Bank, National Association, successor by merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA,
formerly Northeastern Bank of Pennsylvania, relative to the following judgment

and execution: MNo. 96-CV-1184, J.D. and No. QSEL . E.D.

The property tcgether with its location and improvements are described on
Exhibit "A" attached to this Notice; and said premises will be offered for sale

by the Sheriff of Columbia County according to the information set forth in this

Notice.

The sale will ke held on \JU‘I.} 3 , 1997 at |0 ‘30 a.m. in the
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the
Sheriff within thirty (30) days of sale and distribution will be made in
accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days from the date of filing.

Dated: %(ZO’ , 1997 By ///é/(zw

Chgrles R. Lyons,
attorney for Plalnt




EXEIBIT "A"

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 32 ~-fD) of 1997, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of Blcomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on \hl\u~3
at _)0:30 A.M. in the forenoon of the said day, allYthe right,

title, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property more
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTARIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the

Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, his
wife; thence in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches (40'7") to a point in
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casey,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly direction,
one hundred nineteen feet six inches (118'4") to a point on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of said
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7") to
a point in line of land now or formerly of the said Leonard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundred
nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the eastern side of

Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as 637
Catherine Street.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling more commonly kngwn
and identified as 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Heath and
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and Linda J.
Bird, now Linda B. Shotwell, by Deed dated February 10, 1983 and
recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds 1in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania at Record Book 314 at Page 838.

Tax Parcel No: 05E,02-248-00,000

NOTICE 1is hereby given to all claimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a
schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30} days after the sale, in h:z
office, where the same will be available for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, un-es
exceptions are filed within ten (10) days thereafter.

U’]

m 1t



SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NCRTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHCTWELL, husband
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered to No. 96-CV-1184. Sherif:Z
to  collect  $259,306.04 plus  additional  costs. Writ
Issued 1897,

f

. -Charles R. Lyons, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff



COPY

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, : IN THE CQOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
successor by merger to PNC BANK, :
NORTHEAST PA, formerly MNortheastern Bank : OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
of Pennsylvania, :
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.
CHBRIES R. SEOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD : ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHOTWHELL, husband and wife,
Defendants - No. 86-CV-1184

LTI TIE T I L A )

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL
637 Catherine Street
Blocomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Your property at 637 Catherine 8Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on le&QLLHS ;

1997 at Hﬁz.yﬁ a.m. in the Office of the Sheriff of Columbia ! County,
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the
court judgment of $254,353.22 with additional interest, attorney's commission and
costs to be added, obtained by PNC Bank, National Association, successor by
merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern Bank of Pennsylvania,

against you.

TT @] ' 3
¥ou !
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to PNC Bank, National Assoclation,
(the amount of judgment plus costs) (the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due) .
To find out how much you must pay, you may call:
Frank DeStefano
Assistant Vice President

PNC Bank, Naticnal BAssociation
(717) 961-6245



You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to
strike or cpen the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may alsoc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the greater chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice
below to find cut how to obtain an attormey).

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the

highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of
Columbia County at {717) 3B9-5622.

You may be able to petiticn the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (717) 389-5622.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as 1if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitlied to a ghare of the momey which was paid fer your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of the Sale date. This schedule
will state who will be receiving the meney. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exemptions (reasons why the proposed

distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days
after.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHCNE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT

WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services, Inc. Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
168 E. 5th Strest Pennsylvania Bar Assocciation
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 P.0O. Box 1B&

(717) 784-8760 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108

(800} B92-7375



NOTICE_PURSUANT TOQ R.C.P. 3129 OF
THE SUPREME CQURT QF PENNSYLVANIZ

TO THE FOLLOWING DEFENDANT{S) AND OWHNER:
Linda Bird Shotwell

637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

This Notice is given to you as owner(s) and defendant(s) in an execution
proceeding brought before the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania by PNC
Bank, Naticnal Association, successor by merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA,
formerly Northeastern Bank of Pennsylvania, relative to the following judgment

and execution: No. 96-CV-1184, J.D. and No. 2321 , E.D.

The property together with its location and improvements are described on
Exhibit "A" attached to this Notice; and said premises will be offered for sale
by the Sheriff of Columbia County according to the information set forth in this

Notice.

The sale will be held on \JU-QQ‘ 3 , 1997 at |0 F3Q a.m. in the
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia C;Lnty, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bleoomsburyg, Pennsylvania. A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the
Sheriff within thirty (30) days of sale and distribution will be made in
accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10}

days from the date of filing.

Dated: c,/t//_’pjo , 1897 BY é/% /%’!}/

Charles R. Lyons,
Attorney for Plalnt-ff




EXHIBIT "A"

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. \35 of 1997, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on 3

at :30 A.M. in the forenocon of the said day, all the rignt,

titlg, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property mcrs
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the

Town of Qloomsburg, County of Columbiz and Commonweazlth oI
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, his
wife; thence in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches {40'7") to a point i=o

-

line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casey,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly directicn,
one hundred nineteen feet six inches (119'5") to a point on ths
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of salc

—

alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7") tc
a peint in line of land now or formerly of the said Leonard Cox at
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundrec

nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a peint on the eastern side of

Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as o6Z°
Catherine Street.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling more commonly know:n
and identified as 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvarniz.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Heath anz
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and Linda J
Bird, now Linda B. Shotwell, by Deed dated Fepruary 10, 1383 an
recorded in the 0ffice of Recorder of Deeds in and for Columc:
County, Pennsylvania at Record Book 314 at Page 838S.

Tax Parcel No: 0S5E,02-24%-90, 000

NOTICE 1is hereby given to all claimants and parties Iio
interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where the fiiing of
schedule of distribution is required, £file the said schedule
distribution net later tharn thirzy (30) days after the sale, in
office, where the same will be available for inspection and =
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, un.e

mk a

exceptions are filed within ten {10) davs thereafter.

[ =g | ot R ) o - R %

3

¥

1+«
S IR B P S TAt L

\n

L



SEIZED AND TAKEN 1IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, husband
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered toc No. 96-CV-1184. Sherif:

to collect  $259,306.04 plus additional  costs. Writ
Issued , 19897.

. Charles R. Lyons, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIOE FOR INSURANCE—POSTMASTER

Received From:

Robert P. Sheiis, Jr., Esq.

——108-Nerth-Washington-Avenue—
Suite 603

Scranton, Pennsylvania 18502

One pieca of ordinery mail addressed to:

Chadie £. Shohuttt, On

oo Monten. Roleaed

Danyclle, #1782

FS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

O

A ffix fee here iy stamps
or meter postege and
post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for currant
fae.

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE - POSTMASTER

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fea here in stamps
or meter postage and
post mark. Inquirs of

Receivad Frﬂobert P. Shel‘S Jr Esq
108 N

Suite 603
——Scrantor; Pernnsylvania 18503——

Postmaster for currant
fes.

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:

Chonlsa, K. Shotuwegg,

037 Cathonine, Staek

Bﬂﬁwﬁfw.g) A 1731sS

PS5 Form 3817, Mar. 1989



ILIN
NATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT

il kPl e— — =

| May BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTER
PRODVIDE FOR INF""&NCE-—POSTMASTER

——————— CE-POSTMAS

Received From;

Robert p Sheils, Jr,, Esq.
_—;WW

Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503

Onea piece of ordinary mai| addrazsad to:

Linda Rad Sho fucil.

b27 @M&{-@

Bloo%; A )781s

PS Farm 3817, Mar. 1888

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING - |
MAY EE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT

Affix fea here in stamps
o7 meter poxtage and

ost mark. Inquire of
rostmastar for current
foe.

Afix fae here in stamps
or meter postage and
post mark. Inguire of

Fostmaster for current

PROVIDE FOR |NSURANCE-PDSTMASTER
Rageived From:

Robert P. Shsil_s, Jr., Esq.

Suite 603
Scranton, Pennsyivania 1850z

Ons pisca of ordinary mail addrassed to:

Chadie € Shatuet, .
49 C. T Steet

Rlooms Z, A g

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

fae.

L
&Ai :gﬁ;:; ngerLcs ERTIFICATE OF MAILING —!
OMESTIC AND |
PROVIDE FOR msuamce—-nos‘rmsN"rrég WATIONAL MAL, DoES NoT

Received Fram:

Robert P Sheils, Jr., Esq.
Suite 603
——Suite603

Scranton, Pennsyivania 18502

o,

Ona piece of ordinary mail addressed to:
Cradie £, Siotyouts .
w

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

b

Affix fee hera in stamps
oF mater postage ang
Pest mark. Inguire of
:‘ostmastar for current



completed on the reverse side?

Is your

# 349 0"%4Y sHb
US Postat Service

Receipt for Certified h._.d
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for intarnational Mail {See reverse)

Chaad, B Shotwet!

Street,& Numper f
P::st cf; ‘Stale‘gzw ode S{-
Blooms buta,PA 1T78S

sV 5%

Certified Fes , . l 0

Pastage

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Aetum Receipt Showing 10 *
Whaom & Date Detbvered ™ ' ’ I 0 i
Retum Receipt Showing o Wham,|
Date, & Addressoe's Addiess - -
o ]

ok |5 379 ||
Postiark or L!:aig,-) g

-

PS Form 3800, April 1995

-4

"~ Fold at fine over top of envelope 10
the right of the return agdress:

~ CERTIFIED

LT A AT S

P 349 0F4 5ub i
!
]
SENDER: .
mComplets itams 1 ancior 2 for additional services. 1 also wish f0 receive the
sComplets ilams 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
-l;'lrrgt\:,ournmandaddmmmemmofmmmmmwemmumuia extra fea):
you.
m Aftach this form to the front of the muailpieca, of on the back If space does nat 1, [0 Addresses’s Address
rmit.
-&eﬂta‘mwﬂr Aeceiot Aeguestea” on the maipisca below ihe articie rumber. 2. {7 Restricted Delivery
»'tha Retum Receipt will shaw to whom the article was dolivered and tha dale
delivered. Coneuit postmastar for fee.
3, Article Addressed to: 4a. Articie Number

Chandsy R, Shotoeld I |bead -0 546
(-9%7 (C()H‘Lﬁ/\m S*/LU.t 3 Registered K[ Certifisd

p‘ O Express Malil 3 Insured

BIDOVMJJU/L% , A [] Retum Receipt for Merchandise 3 CCD
S | 7% < 7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Namae) B, Addressee's Address (Only if requested

and fae is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressaee or Agemnt)

X

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Heturn Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.



1s your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse slda?

P 349 094 543

US Postaj Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

Mo Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail {See reverse)

Strest & Nu E .--l. ’
e A, PA_LTEl
Postage s .<SY
Certfied Fee I' IO
Spedial Detivery Fee
Rastricted Delvery Fag
(7]
pe , -
E M&ﬁatunmm ]' !D
:ff ?;:name’s'ﬁd;&m‘
S ToraL Fosape s e\ | § L. 78
_ 0; Fosjmark 0 2 3 ‘.)
= i -’
o 5e b'}az’ 77
g,- C J— A\ay
ora O

Fold at line over top of
the right of the 1o

envelope to
address

CERTIFIED

P 349 084 543

SENDER:
= Compiete fems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

wCompleta ttems 3, 48, and 4b.
Imt\vwnmaaMMmmmdﬁthm“mmm

0 you.
-mmmlsmmmmummmﬂmmhﬂﬂmmm
o .

aWrite ‘Retum Receipt Requested® on the maiipecs balow the articke rumber.
#The Fatum Raceipt will show to whom the asticle was deliverad and the dais

| aiso wish to receive tha
following services {for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2, 0 Restricted Delivary

aﬂ:c':)xddressad to: 4a_ Article Nm ;":’5‘9;‘;&;
C}/?CLLQBG . M (25, Sen_nce‘t'-s’rp?'
Heq & e i

h $&
PA

] Retum Receipt for Merchandisa O COD

Rleerobing

N ¢l

7. Date of Dalivary

5. Received By: (E’rint Nams)

6. Signature: (Addrossee or Ageni}
X

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requasted
and fes is paid}

PS Form 3811, December 1994

— Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.



40 . L LT s maamgs

LS Postal Service . Voo e e e
Receipt for Certified | 1 :

No insurance Coverage Provided.
Do nct use for International Mail (See reverse)

“Chadin R. Shotudl |
Postage f $ . "g !
Cenified Fas [, [0
Soedal Delivery Fee

- Restricted Delivery Fae

e I

:tfsmmmm

%‘ ro-rALP\Qﬁge&Fa_gsl\ $ 2. 1Y

o Postmark

B ¢ 1,@"; 97

@iNT .

Fold at line over top of envelope to
the right of the return address

CERTIFIED

P 349 D94 544

_ MAIL

- - L' . oo g ToTa 1. . - . e )
e e e e e T A et et e b el et e ke e e iip ottt Tt e

+

SENDER: :

sComplete items 1 andior 2 for additional services. | also wish {o recaive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b, following sarvices (for an
umgunmwwmwmemdmhmwMWcmmm exim foe):

you

mAftach this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if spaca dosd not 1, [J Addressee’s Address
aWiita “Return Raceipt Aequested” on the mailpiecs below the articts number. astricted i
-mnetumnmmmmmmm.muamdmmdmmm 2D~R Dalivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for foa.
3. Articie Addressed to: 4a. Articie Number

Chaddiy R, Shotiell . fodidd 08t 51
3!& Eaa:l' Q%W D.Hegisterad X Certifiad

1 Express Mail O Insured

B@’L‘LULCQ(_J ) PA 1803 | CJ Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Dats of Delivery

&. Received By: (Print Nama) 8. Addressen’'s Address (Only if requasted
and fes is paid)

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

6. Signatura: (Addressee or Agent)

X
PS Form 3811, Decembar 1984 Domestic Aeturn Receipt

Is your HETURN APPRESS completed on the reverse side?




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on ths reverse slde?

US Postal Setvice

Receipt for Certified M. .

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail {See raverse)

*Thadis R. Sho

wdd il

Sitragt & Numbsr

Fo ice, 5 ZIP Cod

Saarill | A 1 TRA

Postage $

. 5%

Ceriified Fee |

. {0

Special Dalivery Foa

Restricted Defvery Foe

Ratum Recsipt Showing to
Whom & Dats Dalivered

Retum Receipt Showing o Whom.)
Dafe, & Addressao's Atidrese - |

TOTAL fottage s Fees,, |$. . 2. T §

Pushﬂar{&:gr_[)ale i e

PS Form 3800, April 1895

Fold at line aver top of envelope 10

e

the right of

he return address

CERTIFIED

P 349 0O%4 545

 MALL RS

. L

aar o B [FIEE SR )

et it S i s 88 ek e

SEal:lnDEH:
L] plete items 1 and/or 2 for
nComplate items 3, 4a, and ﬁ.m ervicos.

2Print your name and ackiress on the reverss of this form so that we can retum this extra foe):

card o you,

-A:tacpwsbmtoﬂnfmr‘nfﬂamdlpbu,ormﬂnmﬂmduﬂm

peuTRL .
=Writa ‘Ratunm Raceict Requestsd® on the maipiece below the article number.
=The Retum Receipt will ghow 1o wharm the articde was deliversd and the daia

1. J Addresses's Address
2. [ Restrictad Delivary

| also wish to receive the
following sarvices (for an

delivered. Consult postmaster for fas.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Anticla Number
Chads, R.Shatwelt f. | £349 094 595
1Hao merdm Bodu, g'Fslegisteradm JX Cortfied
O Express Mail 0 insured

Danville, PA —

{7 Retum Receipt for Merchardisa (1 COD

7. Date of Dalivery

5. Received By- (Print Nama)

and fag Is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

B. Addrassea's Address (Only if requested

Thank you for using Retum Recelpt

PS Form 3811, December 1954

Domestic Return Receipt



(Y4

completed on the reverse sid

Is your

P 349 094 5u4e
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Providexd.
Da nat use for intemnational Mail (See reverse}

= da Bind Shotudl

Street & Number
7

Mﬁﬁ%ﬁi
Postage a é . 52’

Cartified Fea

). 10

Spedial Delvery Fea

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to -
Whom & Dats Dslivered

.10

Retum Receict Showing ¥ Whom,
Dale. & Addressee's Address T

m_r’gi.'ﬁostageiﬁas oYY

Posimar of Daly,

' i’S‘; ;g 02

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Fold at line over icﬁp of ér;\;e_lo;ﬁe 1o
the right of the return address

- - CERTIFIED

P 349 094% 5u4c

SENDER:

aGomplets items 1 andior 2 for additional sanvices. i also )-wish to {eceivs the
aGompletd items 3, 44, and 4b. following services (for an
aPrint your name andaddmsmuwmwunufﬁhmmeecanMumm axtra fee):

card 10 yOu.

aAftach thiz form to the frond of the riipisce, oF on the back If space doss fot

pemit.
sWrite’Refum Receipt A
delivered.

oqumod'munmipimbdowmnamclenunber.
wThe Retum Feceipt will show 1o wiom the articis was detivered and the daie

1. [d Addressee’s Address
2, [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

Uinda Bund Shotuet
(37 C 7309

W’mimg

3a, Aricla Numbar

0uq 094 542>

ab. Senvice Type

D Registered X Certified
O Express Mail 3} Insured
[ Retum Receipt for Merchardisa 11 COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

B. Addressea's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

B. Signature: (Addressee or Agent}

X

PS Form 3811, December 1994

_.#
Domestic Heturn Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Servico.
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PARCEL NUMBER 2F,07--249-00 000 N Bloomshyre

\.

COLUMBIA COUN1. TAX CLAIM BUREAU

LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date

1897

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

k- ST I
-,-"!l'.n,‘h-!cl i v aidd? E‘,_‘Eu O e
T e 5t T

!.41\!“\.?_. !..li—!\la e

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

£37 Catherine Si.
11 AC,

Township
__ Borough

City

YEAR TOTAL
19484 :
tn $19, 225,04 }
N —_ . '(f
1958 el e g
) } wjéﬁ’qu
Lery . & {").GG 2 Y ;(j j 7(/
T ) L‘B‘:".fﬁ’ [0 7
| TOTAL 219,231 04

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of

July/Auaust/Septomber ,

1947

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on

the above mentioned property as of December 31,

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:

FEE - $5.00
Per Parcel

Zolumbia County Sheriff

1944 .

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

i



Sep-03-97 15:09

.Name of Debtor: Casge No.:
SHOTWELL, CHARLES

A ot T i e e e T A e T T WL Ly P Y i e i L o S ot T T

Debtor intends to file a plan within the time allowed by statute,
rule, or order of the court.

---------- PRIOR BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED WITHIN LAST 6 YBARS ----—-~—----
ijocation Where Filed ~~=—er-wewa———wmw Case Nunber ---- Date Filed ---
MIDDE DISTRICT OF PA 5-9%5-01275 8/9/795

- PENDING BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED BY ANY SPOUSE, PARTNER, QR AFFILIATE -
Name of Debtor -«--——==sve---wo————w=—- Case Number -—--- Date Filed ---
Ne Pending Bankruptcilies

Relationship -~=——- District —-=--mew———- Judge -—-w———ece--—eme——— o
—mmmmmmeo oo emeno~ REQUEST FOR RELIEF —~=-m==——--oo———aooo— oo
Debtoer reg re)Yief in accordance with the chapter of title 141

uest
United States/Lode specified in this petition.
s Ty R o o SIGNATURES —---m=m-—semase e o m— oo
7& Atgx SEPTEMBER .3, (1%
ate

orfey signature

NDIVIPUAL, OR JOINT DEBTOR(S) =—===--—m=—m===rc——~——n-
yerjury that the information provided in
srrect, and that the filing of this

h#or has been authorized.

Signature of Joint Debtor

3l Y F

Date: ep’{" 3 [ﬁ‘f:?" Date:
————————— S —=—--=-=C—= EXHIBIT A «——= e mmm e s e —m - —cm— e
| | Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.
w—=== TNDIVIDUAL CHAPTER 7 DEBTOR WITH PRIMARILY CONSUMER DEBTS -——---
T am aware that I may proceed under Chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title
11, U.S.C., understand the relief availakle under such chapter, and
choose er chapter 7 of such title. If I am represented

: g1k -8 ps been completed.

STghature of Joint Debtor

. Date:

—————= e Y www—w EXHIBIT B =—-—=mrom-om-oeo ioomer—~een o=
I, the attorney for tife debtor (s} named in the foregoing petition,
declare that I have informed the debtor(s) that the debtor(s) may

r cpaptgr 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11 United States

o ‘xained the relief eg'aeila:blhe ggﬁ:far jtch{glr%a\gfer.

Orngy Date

- e P S W T e v A AT T A P vt T W o T T M MR M e R Se o RS SRR

SEP-GE-1957 if:dd 5% b gd



Sep-03-97 15:09
P.O3

w—we United States Bankruptcy Court «---—------ VOLUNTARY PETITION ---
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
WILKES~BARRE
IN RE —mmme——mmee e s e —— o NAME OF JGINT DEBTOR ==-~——====c~—-=
SHOTWELL, CHARLES NO JOINT DEBTOR
ALL OTHER NAMES ===wc-———m--====—- ALL QTHER NAMES =m—mmr=————m-—eoe—o
N/A '
None
S0C. SEC./TAX I.D. NO, «==mwswwe—-=-= S0C. SEC./TAX I.D. RO, —-=rm—=——===--
198-40-7919
STREET ADDRESS OF DEBTOR ~-~v=w———- STREET ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTOR —---
637 CATHERINE 57 K/A
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 .
COUNTY ————wwa- TEL-{717) - COUNTY —=—=——=- TEL- N/A
COLUMBIA ’ N/A
MAILING ADDRESS OF DEBTOR —---+=~-~IMAILING ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTOR -~-=
637 CATHERINE ST N/A
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815
LOCATION QF PRINCIPAL ASSETS OF BUSINESS DEBTOR —e=mmewwcw—owmomsme e ——
N/A
VENUE ---------------------------------------------------------- ————
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of

business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days . ,
immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part
of such 180 days than in any other District. ;

------------------- INFORMATION REGARDING DEBTOR w——r=s=m=eewe—mommae——
CHAPTER OF BANKRUPTCY CODE

TYPE: Individual
UNDER WHICH THE PETITION

NATURE: Non-Business/Consumner

A. TYPE QF BUSIHESS 1s FILED: 13
N/A FILING FEE
Attached
B. B?IEFLY DESCRIBE NATURE OF BUSINESS  ~==semvworwmasermeee o —d st m e —
N/A
STATISTICAL/ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION-—-— ATTORNEY NAME(S) /ADDRESS =--
Debtor estimates that, after any exempt JOSEFH G. MURRAY

property excluded and administrative

expenses paid, NO funds will be availablei bar #36806 :
JOSEPH G. MURRAY, ESQ.

for distributien to unsecured creditors.
10 E. SOUTH ST.,SUITE B
------------------- range —— (sard code)-~| WILKES-BARRE PA
18701-2325

NO. OF CREDITCRS O

ASSETS {thousands} Under 50 (1)
LIABII,. (thousands) Under 50 (1) {717) 822-1959
NO. OF EMPLOYEES N/A
EQUITY SEC. HOLDERS N/A )
------------------------------------------ THIS SPACE FOR CQURT USE ONLY
S
)i - l o oy “:T
&-9)- 0 IS E8
e, t. “ f "{’-—
$8 3R
g3 2 3
o) £ M
= >
F.A3

SEF-A3-1937  16:44 Q4



Law Offices

of
Joseph G. Murray JOSEPH G. MURRAY,P.C.
Carol W. Baltimore Suite B, 10 E. South Street

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701-2325
(717) 822-1959
FAX (717) 822-7019

September 3, 1997

BY FACSIMILE AND REGULAR MAITL

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA

RE: PNC Bank v. Shotwell, Mortgage Foreclosure Action
No. 96=-CV-1184

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a bankruptcy petition which has been
filed with the U.S. Bankruptcy Court on September 4, 1997.

Please cancel the sheriff's sale which is scheduled for
September 5, 1997.

Thank you.

Sincerely ygurs,

JGM: bh
Enclosure

CC: Charles Lyons, Esquire
Mr. Charles Shotwell



Law Qffices of
ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.

108 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE
SUTTE 403
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503
(717) 341-3240
FAX (717) 341-3245
E-MAIL: RSHEILS0@COUNSTL.COM

ROBERT P. SEHEILS, JK.*®
CHARLES R. LYONS ##

Shuembher IPA B N Bar
#Memper PA 8 10 Bar

July 2, 1997

Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Ccunty
Court House - P, 0. Box 3380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: PNC Bank, Naticnal Asscciation, successor by merger to
PNC Bank, Necrtheast PA, formerly Northeastern Bank of
Pennsylvania vs. Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. and Linda Bird
Shotwell
No. 96-CV-1184

Iaar Sheriffi Roadarmel:
This letter will serve as a request to postpone the above sale

schicduled for July 3, 1987 at 10:30 a.m. to the July 31, 1937 sale
at 10:30 a.m. Kindly announce Lhe continuance at the July 3 sale.

Thanx vou.

Very truly vyours,

Chdrlgb R. Lyons, Esquire

CRL:ndf



WILKES—-BARRE
IN RE ————mmm e e o e NAME OF JOINT DEBTOR ——————————====
SHOTWELL, CHARLES NO JOINT DEBTOR '
AL, OTHER NAMES ————=—=———————m— ALL OTHER NAMES ———————=—wmmem—— o=
S N/A oo
1TNone . ’
SOC. SEC./TAX I.D. NO. —=—m—r———we S0C. SEC./TAX I.D. NO, —————w=ww-w——n
198-40-7919 -
STREET ADDRESS OF DEBTOR ———==———==-=— STREET ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTOR ----
637 CATHERINE ST : N/A _
| BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 : :
COUNTY ——————== TEL-(717) - COUNTY ————=—=-- TEL~ N/A
COLUMBIA ' N/A
MAILING ADDRESS OF DEBTOR ~=m=-—e—— MAILING ADDRESS OF JOINT DLBTOR e
637 CATHERINE ST N/A
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 ' S

| VENUE
|Debtor has been domiciled or has had a

-~-- United States Bankruptcy Court ———--——-——-- VOLUNTARY PETITION ---
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA =

LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL ASSETS OF BUSINESS DEBTOR
N/A

residence, principal place of
business, or principal assets in this District For 180 days  ~ '
1mmed1ate1y preceding the date of this petltlon or for a longer part'I

of such 180 days than in any other District.

——————————————————— INFORMATION REGARDING DEBTOR
CHAPTER OF BANKRUPTCY CODE

TYPE: Individual
NATURE: Non-Business/Consumer UNDER WHICH THE PETITION
|A. TYPE OF BUSINESS Is FILED: 13 :
N/A FILING FEE
b Attached
B. BRIEFLY DESCRIBE NATURE OF BUSINESS e e e
N/A .

STATISTICAL/ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION-~-- ATTORNEY NAME(S)/ADDRESS ==
Debtor estimates that, after any exempt JOSEPH G. MURRAY _ .
property excluded and administrative
expénses paid, NC funds will be avallable bar #36806 o
for ‘distribution to unsecured creditors. JOSEPH G. MURRAY, ESQ.

i0 E. SOUTH ST.,SUITE B

——————————————————— range -- (sard code)-~}{ WILKES-BARRE PA

" NO, OF CREDITOQS 0 18701-2325
: ASSETS (thousands) Under 50 (1)

LIABIL. (thousands) Under 50 . (1) | (717) 822-1959
' NO. OF EMPLOYEES N/A _

EQUITY SEC. HOLDERS N/A o '
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'iﬁémé'of”Debtor: - Case HNo.

' SHOTWELL, CHARLES

Debtor intends to file a plan within the time allowed by statute, |
rule, or order of the court.

T PRIOR BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED WITHIN LAST 6 YEARS ————-—————-

Locatlon Where Filed ———-em—m—m——m Case Number --—-- Date Filed —--—-
MIDDE DISTRICT Oor PA 5-95-01275 8/9/95

- PENDING BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED BY ANY SPOUSE, PARTNER, OR AFFILIATE -
Name of Debtor ~-———-—===-—-—-——m——-o—- Case Number ---- Date Filed ---
No Pending Bankruptcies :

SOV W, S REQUEST FOR RELIEF ~—=-————meeemmm o — s
Debtor request re ief in accordance with the chapter of title 14

Unlted s specified in this petiticen.
o ge e S — — —fyp — g = ———— —— SIGNATURES —————————————————————————————
W EPTEMBER -3, (177
or Da e

Jerjury that the information prov1ded in -
srrect, and that the filing of this’ b
For has been authorized. R

Slgnature of Joint Debtor

Date: Sep’{‘ 3 [CI_‘I:?’ Date:

—————————————————————————— EXHIBIT A ==————— e e e
\ ik Exhlblt A is attached and made a part of this petition. -
-——— "INDIVIDUAL CHAPTER 7 DEBTOR WITH PRIMARILY CONSUMER DEBTS -v----
{I am aware that I may proceed under Chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of. tltle

11, U.s.C., understand the relief available under such chaptexr, and
choose to

Signature of Jcint Debter:
Date:

s t T D ¢
Date: gg?ﬁf’ 3,997

I, the' attorney for tHe debtor(s} named in the foregoing petition,
declare that I have ¥nformed the debtor({s) that the debtor(s) may.
proceed undgr cWaptgr 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11 United States
Co and exp ained the rellef 3§a11ablg und r‘iych chapter.

. i /LAwﬂ/thq ‘17#.

BE.

natife ot Attorn | Date

: Relatienship --=-=-—- District —————-oes——w Judge —=—==m———m————— e

: under chapter 7 of such title. If T am representedi
, ﬁz.a t-ort;"'? P ArA s been completed. .

—————————————————————————— EXHIBIT B -————————m——n-————————--—-—e——17i

g . Page 2



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY

Bureau of Employer Tax Operations
Field Accounting Service Division
535 Chestnut Street
Sunbury, Pennsylvania 17801-2865

Julsw 1, 1997
(717) 98R8~5542

Mr. Harry Roadarmel
Sheriff Columbia County
P. 0, Bow 281
Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Charles R. Shotwell
Aecount Mo, 19-4514-5
Sheriff Sale: Julv 3, 1947

Near Sheriff Reoadarmel:

We are adviced that yeou will levy upon and r=ell, pursuant to an execution
issued, certain property owned by the ahove nemed Defendant.

Notice is hereby givern that the above named Defendant s indebted to the
Commonwealth ¢l Pernsylvania, to the use of the PENNEVIVANIA UNEMPLOYMENT
COMPENSATION ¥UND, in the sum of $13,337.12 representing delinquent
contributions, accrued intarest, penalties together with nutstaunding Legal
Costs, arn itemized statement of which ig atrached and wmade a part of this
Proaf of Prierity Claim.

Priority pavment with respeact to the distribution of anv funds realized from
the sale of the above Deferdant's property is claimed by the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania to the use of the PENNSYLVANIA TUNFRMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FUND,

pursuant to Section 308.1 of the Pennevlvanis Unemployment Compensation Law

193¢, and as amended.

Sincerels,

Fdward éf;iZ:iiminski
UC Tax Office Manager

Atrtachment X _i Va&D
_ Ca\\‘af{ﬁ- e
Net M

—_

&

7 .3\\'\7
S



LEGAL COSTS 23.00

TOTAL 13,337.12
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COMMOMWEALTH OF FENNSYLUANLA EXECL™ "IN NUMBER

DEPAATMENT OF REVENIE 96-C\ R4
BUREAU OF CONPLAINCE PRIORITY CLAIM
HAPRISOUAG, PA 171280846 FOR P
DATTE OF SALE
SHERIFFS SALE 07-03.97
Plcase Print or Type

AMOUNT $1962.27

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOXYNUMBER
MR HARRY A ROADARMEL JR

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY EMPLOYEREIN
BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER

SOUIAL SECURITY NULMBER

198-40-7919 __

Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. ancd Linda Bird Shotwell,

DEFENDANT  1:o ifo

This statement is 10 advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien costs as
shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa, C.S.A. §8151
and 72 P.S. § 1402 {Fiscal Code §1402).

A, For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the proceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.5. §7101. et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S. §7242
Employer Withholding Tax, 72 P.S. §7345

Penngylvania Personal Income tax, 72 P.S. §7345

B0

A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid first out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-existing
Judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401 (Fiscal Code §1401).

] Corporation Taxes. 72 P.5. §1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
LIEN NUMBRER
TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE OR FILING PERIOD AMOUNT OR BALANCE
Annual 11-22-93 1998-93 $1262.03
01-25-94 2088 $700.24

T certify that the abeve Statemcent of Account is a true and correct statement of' all liened taxes, penalties and interest owed to the
Commenwecalth of Pennsylvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named entity.

DIRECTOR, BUREALU OF COMPLIANCE

B pt, 0. 2o, 2T

WITNESS my hand and the scal of the Depariment of

Revenue this 11th day of  jype 1997

SECRETARY OF REVENUE
Robert A. Judge, Sr.




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } s
COUNTY OF COLUMBLA ‘

.. Paula J. Rarry, .Rublisher’s. Assistant., being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the date of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which
appeared in the issue of said newspaperon ...June. 12, 19, . 26,...... ,19.97 ... .. exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

FaaN

Sworn and subscribed to before me tl'us:)\i/}}hgay of. \S\*\Q .............. 19@\..). .
)
Ml A
(Notary Public)

MLCommEsion Expires

i . Notarial Ssa

! Dennis L Ashent Matery Pulbic
G, O Conly

3 iy 3, 100

[}
I
i
i
1
)

Andnow,. . . ... ,19 ... ... , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto $ .............. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSZCCTIATTION : N THE COURT OF COMMON DLEAS
sSuccessor by morgor to BNC BANK,
NORTHEAST PA, -“ormerly Northeastern: OF COLUMRIA COUNTY
of Pennsylvania, ' :
Plaintiff : . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V5.

CHARTES . SHOTHWELT, JR. AND 7,1
BIkl SHOTWRLL, nusband arnd wife
Defondants : No. 9e-CW-1184

: 32-T.b.-1949y

NDA ¢ ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECT OHURE

)

Upcn motion of the Prlaintiff, with Fhe consent ol Lhe

Defendant, 1L is hercoy ORLDERND:

(al that Che Plainbifif's motion Lo conlinue the Shopl©f
Bale ol Real Property oe, and nereby 1s, granted; and
(0} Thal the Sheriff Sale of bDefendani’'s real property

e, and herveby is, continted from July 31, 1997 al 19:30 A.M. to

a date and time approxirately thirty (30) days of July 31, 13997,

iy

such dale and 1lme Lo be sel by the O0ffice of

iihe Sherifi; andg
. PR i}

t¢ ) thal the Cflice of “he Sheriff make a public

ahnouncement of Lhe new date to the nldders asscmbled at Lhe Lime

and place of the July 31, 997 zale; and

i) Lnat no new additional notice be reguired of the rnow

Laled:

(o



PNC BANK, NATICNAL ASSOCIATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMOMN PLEAS
SUCCessor by morger to PNC BANK,

NORTHEAST PA, rormerly Northeoastern: G COLUMBIA COUNTY

of Pennsylvania, :

Plaintiif : CIVIL ACTION - AW

KU

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. AND LINDA : ACTION TN MORTSAGY TORSCT.GSUL
SIRL SHOTWELL, ~usband and wife,
Doefendans : NOL 96-C0V-11841

MOTION TO CONTINUE SATLE OF REAL PROPERTY -

Movani, PEC Bank, N.A., by its allorneys, 'The Law O fices of
dobert P. Shoells, Jr., hereby moves Lhis Court for an order granting
a4 conlimuance of the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property ol  the
Respondent, ana in support thoreof states as follows:

1. Judgmanl 1in morlkgage forsclosure was enterced is Favor ol
Movant and againsl Respondent in this matier on Decomnber 12, 1996,

2. Upon writt of executicn, the sale of the morigaged properiy
was scneduled by the Office of thoe Sheriff of Columbia County for
July 3, 18997,

3. Pursizant. co.an agreement between Lhe Movant and Respondent
{collectively "Lhe partles") pricr to the July 3, 1997 schedules
sale, Movanl acreed Lo continue the Sheriff's Sale until the next

sceneduled Sheriif's Sale, wnich is July 37, 1997 at 10:30 4&.M.



4. The Zespondent has now reguested thal Movanl agree to

continue tho Joly 34, 1227 Sherifi's Sale a second time te provide

o close o oa .can Lhal would pormit

Respondenl witnh additional Lime

repayment of the indebiedness to Movanbt, such closing Lo occur on or

before August &, 1897,

e}

5. Pursuant to Pa.R.C.UP. 3L29.3(a), spoecla. order of the

Ls reguired for a second continuance wWithoul now nolloe.

5. The >owvanl, has agreced Lo scek sutch o a speclia: ocroder for

continuance withoutr neow notice frem the Court 1in corder Lo provide

to close on the refinancing.

Respondent the sadditional Uince clo
7. The lLespondeni, through s counsel, consents to bthe

1= sale without new notice, as evidencoed by a letter

continuance of

dated July 29, 1997 from Joseph O. Murray, sg., a copy ol whigcn 1o
¥ ¥ -

oAl TAY anc incorporatod herein oDy refercenco.

attached hereto as Dxhibit

WHEREFORT, Movant, PNC Bank, YN.A., respectfully requesls this

Hoenerable Cour. to enbtor an Order granbing & conbinuance of tcho

Sheri (s Sale of Rea. FProperty In Lhe above-capliones mattor,

wilhour new nol.ce, frowm July 31, 1997 at 10:30 AM. te a date and

Cime, approximaiely thilrly (30) cays from July 31, 198 such date Lo

by set oy the Cifice of Lhe Sherift, and to divect Lhe Office of the



Jin i =08 St W U O 1 N = R S0 0 0 O e O O (T S T (P W W )

asscemblog at Lo Lime and place of the duly 31, 1997 sale.

Twaw OO0 T ces of Robert 2. Sheils, Jr.

Natoo July 249, 15997 4% < ( "Z’C{( a
%

Charies . ;L,IJ

Suprome Courc No. c1( Th

AbtLorney for J:’ei‘ltl‘\llor/rler“‘ddnL
108 M., Washingfon Avenuc

Suite 003

Scoranton, PAOTELE3

(717 341-3724C



Carol W, Balumore \FUIEL art 2w rov srmesmern noee mae
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701-2325
(717) 822-1959
FAX (717) 822-7019

July 29, 1997

BY PAGSIMILT & REGULAR MAIL

charles R. Lyens, Esquire

Law Offices of Robert P. Sheils, Jr.
108 N. Washington 5t., Suite 603
Scranton, FA 18303

t  PNC N.As ghotwel

Dear Mr. ILyons:

This letter confirms that my client, Charles shotwell,
concurs in PNC Ban, N.A.'s motion to continue the Sheriff's Sale
without new notice and consents to a Court order continuing the
Sherlfr Sale from July 31, 19%7 at 10:30 a.m. to a date and time,
approximately thirty (20) days from July 31, 1997 without new
notice, such new date and time to be set by the Gffice of the
Sheriff and announced to those assembled at the July 31, 1997
sale. P

s

sincerely urs, /! //

rA S \3/ ‘{';ii%ﬂ“ wﬂfl

L

Jr“
e T4 g e
AT

TGM/dk N



PNC BANK, NATICHAL ASSOCIATION : 1N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
successor by merger to PNC BANEK, :

NORTHEAST PA, formerly Northeastern - QY COLUMBIA COUNTY

al Pennsylvania, :

Piaintifr : CIVIL ACTION - LA
Wi
CHARTINS R SHCTwWHELL, J%. aND T.T R L : ATVLICH LN MORGRG FORISCLOSINE
BTRD SHOTWET,, Gricd ard owa fo,

e londants : Ho. SG-0W 1184

G2-LL . -1%07

ERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

5

AND NOW, =whig Z9th day of  July, 1997, I, Charles R. Lyons, Fsg., horeby
certify that I this day caused to be served o copy of the forcgoing Motion by
naving the sume depogited in bhe United States Mail, postage prepaid, and via
facsimile addreised to the attorney or parties of record as [ollows:

Carol W, Rallimore, BEs gudae
Offices of Joscpll G. Murray
Bulie B3, 10 E. Soutl: Streec
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701-2325

- ———
Dated: July 29, igu7 (f/:;i’ o _ .
Charles R. Lyons, Esq /

Attorney for Plaintiff

108 North Washingten Avneue
Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503
(717) 341-3240
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o AE
515,11

REAL ESTATE -

[HE DRECOUNT & THE PENSTY

RIS k,zv’,'

PAY THIS
AMOUNT
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JUL-01-91 TUe 03233

Chairman

Robert Linn
Vice Chairman

George Hemingway

Treasurer
Samuel Evans

Secretary-Asst Traasurer

Gerald E, Depo
Solicitor

Charfes B. Pursel, Esq.

July 1, 1997

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG FAX NO. 717 784 1518

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

TOWN HALL
301 EAST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717)-784-5422
FAX (717}-784-1518
E-MAIL townhall@hbafn.org

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House

P O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sheriff Roadarme!:

P.01

Board of Directors

Robert Linn
George Hemingway
Samuel! Evans
Francis J. Welk
Donald Pursel

This is in response to your telephone call regarding the upcoming Sheriff's Sale on a
property in Bloomsburg owned by Charles R. Shotwell Jr. and Linda Bird Shotweil.
Sale on this property is to be held on July 3, 1997. The Bloomsburg Municipal
Authority would like to inform you of delinguent sewer amounts due on said property.

Delinquent Sewer Charges - $1645.84

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
further information feel free to contact me at (717)-784-5422 (extension #112).

Sincerely,

JLE —E1 1937

152




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PISONF COURE HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUK PHONE
7175 BT 50622 Hl_()()MSBl.fRG, PA 17815 (717 THA- 3

Fax 717-784-0257

IN TH COURT GF COMMON PLEAS

Atty. Charies R, Lyons, ESQ. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. COM: L TH
Law Offices of Robert P, Sheils, Jr, oF pemn COUNIY s COMTONNEALT
108 North Washington Ave., Suite 603 PNC BANK. N.A

Scranton, PA 18503 _
Egér1es R, & Linda Bird Shotwell
WRIT OF EXECUTION 32 of 1997

) . J.D, 1184 of 1996
SERVICE ON LL1nda BTF? Shotwe]}w

ON May 15, 1997 AT 2:25 PM . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION. A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN

REAL ESTATE AND A CGPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON
Linda Bird §p0twe1! _ AT_53!~A. W. Main St., Bloomsburg, Pa. 17415

BY xROMKK SHERIFF _ Harry A. Roadarmel Jr. . SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE

DESCRIPTION TO Linda Bird Shotwell

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

fin ~ . — - ‘T\\ . I o,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ; 4 S :\f
THis 23vrd L k\ M Ek ﬁg\/,mj! A 5:-!“.‘-4\.. L

SHERIFF Harry\ A. Roadarmel Jr.

L B £ /e i
N -y
T B. Ki‘ﬁii*_'?, PROTHONOTARY

Mi
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

“ ; 15
f _ & CLK. OF SEV. ?OUB
%:ﬂ)\i?gg:':&M £X. 15t MON. JAN. 200U



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF (,OLUMBIA COUNTY
7.~N;:er; ] COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHRONE
17171 380-5022 HLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {F17) F04-0300

IR THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONW
Atty. Charles R. Lyons, ESQQ mm

OF PENNA
Law Offices of Robert P, Sheils, Jr. o
138 North Washington Ave,, Suite 603 ;
Scranton, PA 18503 PRO BANK, N.A.
ChantepiRindkindq; Bird Shotwel
- : 3?2 of 1997
Service on haries K. Shotwell Jr. __J.D. 1184 of 1996
on May 15, 1997 at 17:10 AM

, a4 true and attested copy

of the within wrill of execution. A true copy of the notice of shoriff's sale in

Real Estate and a copy of the deseripiion of property wias served on

Charies R. Shotwell Jdr., , at Pet City, U.S. 11, 8 loomsbura, Pa.
by dopatyxsherif Harry A. Roadarmel Jr. N . Serviece was made by hand-
1$8.9.0.9.94 Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

ing the said writ of exccution and notice of sheriff's sale in 1real estate and A

copy of the deseription to  Charles K. Shotwell Jr.

So Answers:

Wﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ“ o . ._'
% NS EENY Q \(l‘m“\ Q_WW\L

ry A, aaarmel Jr. Sheriff

Sworn and subscr1bed bafore me Harry A, Roadarmel Jr.
this 33"~ day o¥
- 7‘] let {Aﬁ . ]9(1_7

_ da s, Siowee o !

Sarah J. Hower

' NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH HOWTER, Nowary Public
Bloomaburg, Galumbia Counly PA
My Commizgion Expiras juna 21, 1059




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, K.

SHERINE GF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLT Tausr - ¢,

) __Ill“‘,.r”, , GOry Mg TALCIE AR e
R R IR THI ATV S, BESIORMNEL LG, A 1r s [ S I [ I B RT3

DT May 19, 1997

RE Shori 00 s vade AdvertDsine oo
PNC Bank,N.A Eharles R. Shotwell Jr. and Linda Bird Shotwell
. - [ - . . R - . husband and __1';‘r_ife
01188 op 1996

Mo.__32 ol 1997

iy
Lok B

Prease dvertine Dhe enciosed SHEE LT SALL iy Poas TobToswriy ol

Lt weel dune 12, 1997 SALE DATE & TIME: JULV 3, 1997  10:30 AM
2nd weck  June 19, 1897

W weck dune 26, 1997

Pocl Tree o conioacl

WD o D oy auenniody
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'h-'\ I
Q@ac&&&w{) |

Wiidaime ] e




FARRY A, ROADARMEL, R

F Al .
AR N - Tim
4 J‘AJO“}’«-M-(’
SHERIEE OF COLUMUEA COUNTY
[EITRINN CUUNE 1Ius; -1, Q. iOX Juy

SO e
(PR EV LY 14 BLOGOMIBURG, I'A 17045 A7) FIbi ki
189-5622 .
Dale:  May-14, 1997 o
Tor _#has Yupnty ) o
18E Mesl LerAoh dve,,
D3 lpdotnnia, PA 1133
Re: PNC Bank, N.A. _ ¥ilharles R. Shotwe!l Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
) : _ Husband and Wife -
Mo 30 of 7997 1.0 MG 1184 of_ 1996 JU

Dear Sir:

tuclosed is a nolice uf an upcomiuy Sheriffs Sale. ¢ you have any

claims against Lhiy properly, notily this office IMEBTATELY

Please feel Free Lo contacl me With any questions YOuU may hove.

Respuctfully,
s

v,

LY - by
Lo : IR
V. L Lo "-" ., g N 3
5. ’\\ \ owan 1 \{S i 13

Haa1y ﬂ Roadarmel , J;{;
sherifryr Columbla County



FIKINL
1717 2GRS

389-5622

Dalg; May-14, 1997

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, i

SHERITE QF COLUNHHA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - & O, LOX 300

: ORI PR
LBLCHME VLG, A 7S

LF17) 75 nim

Tor sy 1L May's

¥
VICL ML Varkat St

ECrrTr, A T8693

Re:_ PNC Bank, N.A.

V5Charles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,

No: = 39 of 1997

Husband and Wife

UedP_Sir:

Enclosed iz a nolice of an upcaonilig Sheriff's Sale,

L o 1184 _of 1996 v

1T you have any

Clatms against Lhis Properly, nolify this office IMMEDIAT] LY.

Please feel free Lo contact me will any que

3y
[

stions you may have.

Respectfully,

\‘\‘ :‘\.“ \-' \-—\; 1
Hairy A Roadlxmcl Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,

" § .\‘%
N A !}
ul:' :{‘ff'jl— ™

LA PO
SHEIWH OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
T [ SIVITNY HOUSE - I O OX 0w ’ P PH
1717 SERFILIC BLOUMMIURG, PA 17015 173 Tkt
389-5622

Bale; May-1d, 1997

f4g 7ve Paklishing

To: . -
251 Danbury Road
y-ilton, CT 06867 -~
Re:  PNC Bank, N_A. Vilharles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
. _ _ Husband and Wife
No: 37 of 1997 D No: 1184 of 1996 JU
Deﬁr Sir:
Cnclosed 15 a2 nolice uf an upcoming Sherift's Sale.,  Ir }ou have any

Cloims against this propevly, sobity this office IMMEDIATELY,

Please feel free to contacl me wilh dhy questions you may hisve.

Respectfully,

iFF of Columbxu County

Y}¢$Mﬂiy A“kvbﬁdﬁime :bi.
She



HARRY A, uo'/\ommu, IR

'1

G
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a )‘A;J fv-,-ﬁﬂ\e
SHERIFE QF COLUMIIA COUNTY

[ATFI COBDIE HOUsE - 1 Lo BOX Juu ’ SULRCHUE by
1717 WHRSHIC BLOONMMIURES, A 17015 TR R PIT
389-5622

Date: May-14, 1497

Tor - feane, Power © Light

o werth 9th Street
21antown, PA 121N

Re:__PNC Bank, N.A. YSCharles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
) ' _ Husband and ¥ife
No: 32 of _ 1997 D MO 1184 of 1996 JU

Dcﬁr Sir;

Laclased 15 g noLfcu of an upcowing Sheriffiy Sate, 1f }OU hiave any
claims against Wiy property, nolify this office IMMEDTATELY

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectiully,

o ;—3*7%&% wﬁﬁtsw

sherirf uf Colunbia (*ulntLy



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

%i%f FS’

1 ;‘);(} ;‘w,—ﬁ.ﬂ.n?

SHERIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHETNE COUUNRY HOWSL - I Q. BOX sy TV e
8700 HASA NI BLOQUMMBUNRG, I'A 17015 [F17) ZIk-favik0}

339-5622

Dalo; Mav-14, 1497

Tor o e Thnpas gt Toral Tank

2 Breudiny Stpeet

.. = DA 10390 —
JR T ey VA Ton ey
Rei_ PNC Bank, N.A. Vitharles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
. _ _ Husband and Wife
Hoo —  3p of 1997 LD MNo: 1184 of 1996 JO

Dear Sir:
tnclosed iy a HULi.CU uf an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,  (f jfnu have any
claims against Lhis properly, nobify Lhis office thEDIQLEEK.
Please feel Free Lo contacl we wilh dny quesbions you may hove.
Respectiully,

e
\ T

Haifey ,\ CRENTT i
Sheiri A of Columbig Colgij




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

7

; éki fq]x
fWi J"‘r. vl ‘}
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SHEIIPE QF COLUMIIA COUNTY

COURET IQUsE - 1, Q. BOX Jpu IR IIEIoTE

[717) 7l

r?::lablll;;;;s‘ﬁlili uL.UUnmiuuc, "N a2uIs
389-5622
. Date: May-14, 1997 . e
]—U o e [Lr::i :f:: . o
=0 S RETIN. FaTr ] I
Cim it g LA HRD
Ty F na 1{}'4!\‘5 _
OETATUR T LA
fle: PNC Bank, N.A. _ViCharles R. shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
_ ' _ Husband and Wife
Ho: © 32 of 1997 Y Ho: 1184 of 1996 Jo

l)e(n* Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an UpCOmliY Sheriff's Sale,  IF you have any

claims against Uhis properly, nolily this office IMMEDTATEL Y,
Please fee! Tree Lo contacl me wilh diy qQuesltions you wmay have.

Respectiully,

-
e Y

ALY - ’ i :
?‘*ma». B 0 '-3,")“‘1-::* \P\ﬁt
iarry\?- Roadarmel, J.

SherifY of Columbig County



HARRY AL ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PN UL Hagng -, O BOX Juu UL
G4 MR HOUMMBIURS, A 12u1s 13 Ji G
389-5622 -

Dale: May-14, 1497

fo: _fniyok 3¢ Parmidek
S0 Maviet It

Re:  PNC Bank, N.A,

Vitharles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,

. . _ Husband and Wife
No: 32 of__ 1997 kb Ho: 1184 of 1996 Jo

Dear Sir:

tnclosed 15 a nolice uf an upcaiing Sherilf's Sale, If You have any

claims against thiy propecly, colify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contacl me wilh diy questions you may have.

Respectlully,

N / A
\.\ nf ! \'2 : \;\’ i) -Aﬁ: 1 111
lla‘rt‘y""ﬁ.. VRoadvore b, Jie. / A
Sheriff QF Columbio Counly



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

s e

,r'w-,-ﬁ., M
SHEIEE OF COQLUMBIA COUNTY
PN COURE THOUST - % Q. UOX Juw TR PG
1715 WNRIGIEI BLOUGMIIURS, PA 17015 UV EFE V-t
389-5622 :

Uale: May-14, 1997

Tor _gprystor First Susiness Cradit Corp.,
125} South Cedar Crest Blvd.,
SuitelQf-A |
Allentown, PA 18105

Re:  PNC Bank, N.A. — . Y5Charles R. Shotwe!l Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
) ' ‘ Husband and Wife
Ho:; 32 of 1997 __Ib NGt 1184 of 1996 JU

Dear Sir:

knclosed s a nolice of an upcamioyg Sheriff's Sale.

Ly S/(JU have any
clatms against Lhiyg properly, nolily this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel frec Lo conlbacl me will aivy quesltions you may have.

Respectfully,

o b ”\
x Nt ¢ f.u,}\ﬂ
haﬁ“ ‘z(\.““nc‘)?&ﬂ«ﬁ. S

i
sherifiof Columbia Cowily



FIARKKY A

SHEIRIEE

Sl
[ A BT YT s

389-50622

Dale: May-14 ., 14997

R .:‘,i;o f\.‘-’-ﬁ..-ﬂﬁ
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURE HOUSE - 1 ¢
BLOUNSHURG, TA

L BOX Juu
17010 ZUA 7l

Ta:

Fonape2 Rncrisa Consumer Discount Co,

29th & North Church St., Suite B410
Hazleton Office Cempus

Hazleton, PA 18201

Re:_ PNC Bank, N.A.

.hOADA&MLL JIL

Ho: °  3p of 1997 L

Udar Sir:

Husband and Wife
1184 of 1996 U

Enclosed Is g nolice uf an upcomlng Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claimg against Lhig properly, noltify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free-lo conbact me wilh any questions you may have.

Rcspuctfully

?#*ﬁ\bRoadlrmei Jim. -
dhLillr

i Columhia Coung

CALRRATH ey

i

Vitharles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda B1rd Shotwell,

/'

ol

C{
Y



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR

sk,
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&..Hﬂ} l':: ;10 }';-:'\Lo‘-p-ﬁ l'-l
SHEOTTE OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
IS, GO I|UU.:‘_-i: - i U BOQX Juw 2 O PTG
17 WHERSNIC WLGOUMIBVRG, I'A s (VR B B T
389-5622
Dale: May-14, 1497 .
To: - Fracaleest Thevenlot Ine.

~ R =9 2%
noute 61, Dox

cheinskir. PA 17”“2

Re:  PNC Bank, N.A. fitharles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
) Husband and Wife
CNet T 32 of 1997 £0 Ho ! 1184 of 1996 JU

Bear Sir:
Enclesed is a nolice uf an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }0u have any
claims against Whiy properly, wolitfy this office IMMEQLATELY

Please Teel free to contacl we wilh diy questions you may have.

Respectlutly,
[ . 1‘

\!

. : ! oo

\\. \l \iqu;’\
f

NN g AL
Harry AL Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheviff OF Columbig County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, K.

~ " .. '}
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TRV Tes) ool
SHUEE OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
AN CAVUNT iIUU._\I.' -, G BOX Juu . - DU Iy
170 MESILIC WLGOMIDWVIG, I'A ifils (RN N PR TTTT]

389-5622

Dale: May-14, j997

tor - .Y.C. fostractors Inc,

1 keliy Soupre
Budlidine 1, Hovte 15 N
Lewisbure, Pa, 17937

Re:_ PNC Bank, N.A. ViCharles R. Shotwe!l Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
) ' _ Husband and Wife
Ho: 39 of 1997 (0] Mo ]]8@__01__]996_“_ JU

Dear Sir:
Enclosed 15 a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1F you have any

claims dgainst Uiig properly, nolil'y Lhis ofFice IMMEDIATELY

Please feel free Lo contacl me will any questions you may hoave.
Respectfully,

L Tl ) ::i:

Narry ™AL ixou(f“n‘ntc] “Ji ;
sheriff d{ Coiumbla Counnly



MARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR

S Qﬁ}
i
‘Lu":'\‘j ;:"} ;fmﬁ

SHLIUEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Fiare GRS 10U - §, L. BOX Jue FUURE 1T
V7Y SR LGUMSTURG, A v

[F1F) 2t
389-50622

Date; May-14, 1997

Tu: pA fag & E
Wes: 7i4% Strest
Berwick, PA

Re:  PNC Bank, N.A. sCharles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,

. _ Husband and Wife
CHo: 32 ol 7997 D Ho: 1184 of 1996 JU

Uédr Sir:

tnclosed 15 a nolice of an upcomling Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

clalms against Lhig properly., nolify this office 1IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contacl me wilh any questions you may have.
RespectFully,
Y LTy
\hl OV Vv ks f\\\

r . ‘ . . h . Y, i
a¥Eyrt R a F) Syt A

Sheriff & Columbia FonnLyL



FIARRY AL hOADAKML
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' PP T ;’w»l".’r\c

SHEWEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PN COVRE HOUM - 10 Q. BOX Juy ’ ROV POt
VAT SRR HLOUMLMIURG, A 10015 TR R ST

389-5622

Dale: May-14, 1997

To: _Ipternal Revenue Service
Attr: District D1roctor
P.0, Pox Y25 1

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Re:  PNC Bank, N.A. ViCharles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
) _ Husband and Wife

Mg+ 32 ol  j9g7 11 Ho: 1184 ol 1996 JU

Uédr Sir:

Lnclosed is a nolice of an upcanitng Sheriff's Sale,  Uf }ou Bave any
cloims against Uhis properly, nolily Lhis office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo conbacl me will diy QuesLtions you may have.

Respectiully

O o ) Vo %w&\«

Harry -\#oad::mc
Sheirifr o Columhla LOHHLY



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

FQ'JEL%‘ :«%

‘L”H:l_J \ 13:3_»‘-! :

AL :‘v'-rf'
SHIREE OQF COLUMUIA COUNTY
FOTTRTaIe Corlir FROUSE - 0 Qo BOX Juy : ) PRI F AT
VT SR BLGUMSIIWRG, I'A 1701y [717) Fh-i-nan

389-5022

Dale: May-14, 1497

To: — Bccestance_Assaciates of America

—H4—¢ast Dekalb Pike .
—Box—14389 -
—King—of Prussia, PA 19406 _
Re: PNC Bank, N.A. » Votharies R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
. ' _ Husband and Wife
Mot 32 of 1997 1D Ho: 1184 of 1996 JU

Uédr Sir:
Linclosed s g IlULi.CL‘ of an upcoming Sheriffty Sale, Ir }ou have any
claing uqainst Lt property, nolily Lhis office IMMEDlﬁ[EEi-
Picase feel free Lo conlact me wilh any questions you may hoave.
Respcctfuily,

ST
\\xr :E beﬂ&haxmﬁJ j“

Harry A \‘ZOO(L_H me ', Ji, -
Sheriff of Coluubia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

A
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L5

I‘JE_J f)bi_r :-u.

PRI FrL
SHEITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PN CUURE HLGUsL - 1 O BOXN Ju ' : SR
RPN TESLY e BLOQMNMIVRG, 'A 12015 [ SRR T T3

389-5622

Dale: May-14, 14997

To: __ Comm. of Penna.

ath_% Walput St.

— Strawberry Square
" Harrisburg, PA 17128

Re:  PNC Bank, N.A. YSCharles R. Shotwe!l Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
' Husband and Wife

No:i " 3 of 1997 0 Mo 1184 of 19096 J

Uear Sir:
tnclosed is a nolice of an upcomlny Sherifr's Sale., [f }ou have any
claims against thig properly, nobify this office IMMEDIATELY

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh dny questions you may have.

- [
Q\,,\C‘u_,uu' \5- Nosoo U-&JW‘-Q-/} a&
Harry AN Roddarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Counly

Respectfully,



HARRY A. I{O’ADARMEL, I

&

PRl A
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< ‘:Js’f.ﬁ%ﬁ 2
SHEIIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHEIME COURD HOUSE - 1 Q. WX Juu T MM Loy
(717 SRR : BLUGMIUUNRG, FA 17015 U T
389-5622
Bale: May-14, 1997 o
Tor _ Town of Bloomsburg —
Sewer Authority
Town 311, 2nd and East St.
TRYoomstury, PAT7EIS
Re:_ PNC Bank, NLA. i SCharles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,

Ng: °

Husband and Wife

32 of 1997 D No: 1184 of 1996 U

Dear Sir:

Lnclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,  If you hove

aiy

claims against Uhis properciy, noblily this office JHMEDEATELY .,

P

ease feel free Lo conbacl we wilh ANy questions you nay hiove.

Respoctfully,

k\;ﬁfxﬁ-“k (xﬁx& ;d\“t>xﬂ

34l Trmel ‘Jr
Sheriff oF Columbig Counly



HARRY A, Ico’ADARMEL, IR

! J‘Au?fvu-f'-&

SHERIFE QF COLUMIIA COUNTY
FHOMN TN HOUN - I Q. WX Jou
7 M RNEIC BLOGMMIURG, I'A 17015

389-5622

4 T T
[T B S I S FETY

Jale; May-14, 1997

Tor - Columbla Co. Tax €alim Bureau
Court House

___Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, N.A. Vitharles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,

_ ' ‘ Husband and Wife
Ho: * 3y of 1997 L No: 1184 of 1996 Jb

Dear Sir:
Lnclosed is a nolice of an upcoiing Sheriff's Sale.  tf you have any

claims against Lhis propecty, wolily this office IMMEDIATELY

Please Feel free Lo contacl we wilh doy questions you may have.

Respectfully,
ol

Harry A, Roadarmel, Ji.
Sheriff of Columbig County



HARRY A I\O)\DARMLL JR.

LUl HG‘ /\.-.,ﬁ..-u'ﬁ
SUHERIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FEaN COVRE NUUSL - P Q. BOX Sou 2R e
1747 RIS BLOOMMIVKG, 'A 17015 170 Flebfohihd
J89-5622

Jale; May-14, 1997

To: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
| DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE———

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 280836
HARRISBURG-PA-17128-0046

Re: PNC Bank, N.A. ViCharles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,

. ‘ Husband and Wife
No: C oy of 1997 (B Mo: 1184 of 1996 JU

Dear Sir:
Enclosed 15 a nolice ol an upcomiig Sheriffly Sale,  If you have any

clalms against Uhis properly, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel Tree Lo contacl we will dny quesltions you may have.
Respectfully,
.1\‘
SR
\%MC} .\s-ﬂ\ﬁbm i J"‘

Harry Ac\Roodarme!, Jr.
Sheriff of Coluabia County



FARIY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

s

't }'}J\}f-\..‘-,.l"lrlt
SHLIEE OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY

FHOME CQURT Bous - g, U, BOX Jou : R OEIUTRUTTTEIN
) AR ULOUMSBUNES, I'A 17015 (7U7F Fhd-too
389-5622

Dake; May-14, 1997

Ta:
Small Business Administration
20 N. Penna. Avenue
Room 2327
Wilkes -~ Barre, PA 18701
Re:  PNC Bank, N,A. __.__¥5Charies R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
' Husband and Wife

No: = gy of 1997 0 Mo 1184 of 14996 JU

Uédr Sir;
Enclosed 15 a IlULi.C{_‘ ol an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, |f }ou have any
claims against Lhis properly, notity this office IMMEDIA[Eg!.
Please feel Free Lo contacl we wilh any questions you may have.
Rcspuctfully

O G

lHarry A \H\oacln[ne
Sheriff or Columh;a County



FIARRY A. I{O}\D.‘\I{ML’L, IR.
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SHLEIIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

RN CRIUT LI VETIE G, UOX Juu ' UL e
17171 MHREL ULOUMIBUNRES, I'A 17845 [713) Jhi-0000

389-5622

Date: May-14, 1997

Tor .
Office of FLA.I.R
Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016
Marrisburg, PA 17105
Re:  PNC Bank, N, A. VoCharles R. Shotwe!l Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
' Husband and Yife

Noo ' 3v of 1997 D Ho:. 1184 of 1996 U

Dédr Sir:
Lnclosed is a IlULi.C(.‘ of an upcoming Sheriffty Sale, IF jfou have any
clalmy against Lhis properly, nolily this offico IbthIﬂ{E&i.
Please feel Free Lo contacl me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

U A SN

Harry AL Roadarmei, Jr.
Sheriff of Colunbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHEIUEE OF COLUMUIA COUNTY

IO CLUUILT HOUSE - W O, BOK Jue ) B T VTN
(PR B Er i I g t.iuU.\l.;NU:m A g L7E7] Zionin

389-5622

Dale: May-14, 1997
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Tor ™ a0 ©
\

T2 AT Fa)
= TIwS Ui.nVL.“ =
Re:_ PNC Bank, N.A. Votharles R. Shotwell Jr and Linda Bird Shotwell,
] ' . Husband and Wife
No: = 3z of __1997 LD No: 1184 of 1996 J

Dear Sir:
Enclosed i3 a nolice of an upcaning Sheriff'ys Sale. If you have any

claoims against Lhis properly, notify Lhis office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel Free to contacl me will diy questions you mmay have.
RespectlFully, « \
\‘C}J\. 0 w %VV“‘\Q
Ha:iy kaEgnnamc
sheviff of ulumhla CuunLy



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) - Rule 3257 502 . Z‘;O "/ ?7’7

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSCCIATION,
successor by merger to PNC Banx,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA Nertheast PA, formerly Noertheastern
Bank of Pennsylvania,
Plaintiff
No. 96-CV-1184 ve.

Charles R. Shotwell, Jr., and Linda
Bird Shotwell, husband and wife,

(SEAL)

Defendants

TO THE SHERIFF OF SAID COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are
directed to levy upon and gell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto
(Specifically describe property)

Note: Description of property may be included in, or attached to, the Writ.

é/x/,i'{& ¢ qc/ff 5 ;?c/

Principal due $137,970.36 _
S "—[J e et t-ﬂ 77
Interest to March 18, 1997 108,456.92 ( y < poef
{per diem $44.93) vj 73
ot ) 506 pcf
Additional Interest from March 18, 19357 To Be Computed /7
i Py

to date of payment in full e U {(9' A0
Costs to March 18, 1997 557 .40
Additional Costs from March 18, 1997
to Date of Payment in Full To Be Computed
Attorney's Fees ( Five (5 %] Precent} 12,321.36

TOTAL $259,306.04

&(éyn\ (—% (/P

Prothonaotary

Deputy
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EXHIEIT "A"

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. = of 1997, issued out
of the Court of Commcon Pleas of Columbia County, directed fo me,
There will be exposed teo public sale, by vendue co¢r outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the City
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvanlia on \
at "6 3¢ A.M. in the forenoon of the said day, all khe Tright,
title, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property more
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, his
wife; thence in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches (40'7"} to a point in
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casey,
his wife; thence along sald Casey land in an easterly direction,

one hundred nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a peoint on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of said
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40777} to

a point in line of land now or formerly of the said Leonard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cex land, one hundred
nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the eastern side of
Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as 637
Catherine Street.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling more commonly known
and identified as 637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Heath and
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and Linda J.
Bird, now Linda B. Shotweil, by Deed dated February 10, 1983 and
recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania at Record Book 314 at Page 839.

Tax Parcel No: 08E,02-24%-00,000

NOTICE 1is hereby given to all claimants and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will for all sales where the filing of a
schedule of distribution i1s required, file the sald schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceptlons are filed within ten {10) days thereaiter.



SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, husband
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered to No. 96-CV-1184, Sheriff

to collect $§259,306.04 plus additional costs. Writ
Issued 1997.

¥

Charles R. Lyons, Esdqg.
Attorney for Plaintiff



